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 873,666  14,592,542  24,285,246

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 491,351
 382,315

-79.1
-86.5

 7,208,497
 7,384,045

-69.6
-74.7

 11,749,281
 12,535,965

-58.6
-63.5

-83.2 -72.4 -61.3

 14,125  169,500  242,855

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-62.8 -55.7 -46.9
Note:freighter fl ights included in above  1,835  71.2  15,771  40.4  18,019  32.6

 109,172  921,191  1,146,561

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-17.2 -15.7

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Howard Beach Passengers
     Paid Jamaica Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK

M onth Year-to-date 12 M onths Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ
OCTOBER 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
Total passenger traffic at JFK fell by 83.2 percent (-
4.313 million passengers), practically tied with 
LaGuardia for the second-largest decline after New 
York Stewart International. The international sector 
(typically accounting for more than half of JFK’s total 
passenger activity) saw its passenger volume sink by 
86.5 percent (-2.459 million travelers). Delta, JetBlue, 
American, Norwegian and British Airways accounted 
for most of the losses as they jointly transported 
997,152 fewer passengers. Domestic passenger traffic 
at JFK plunged 79.05 percent (-1.854 million travelers).
Delta, JetBlue and American posted a combined loss 
of 1.718 million travelers.  JFK’s total freight activity 
saw a 3.6 percent drop (-4,029 short tons). As in the 
previous eight months, the decline was entirely driven 
by the international sector’s eighth consecutive 
double-digit decrease (-14,439 short tons/-16.1 
percent), while domestic cargo soared (10,410 
tons/+44.3 percent).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-3.6

 8,120
 5,691

 314

 101,981
 62,383
 5,136

 144,215
 90,002
 8,638

-62.5
-60.9
-82.3

-53.1
-58.8
-63.1

 4,934  46,443  62,615-32.4 -43.7 -37.4

 33,935
 75,237

 44.3
-16.1

 282,904
 638,287

 19.2
-27.1

 328,083
 818,478

 13.7
-23.6

 82,689
 0
 0

 28,257
 353,373
 28,935
 74,702

 249,736

-68.5
-100.0
-100.0
-88.3
-80.2
-84.8
-87.9
-74.4

 925,584
 27,257
 20,079

 592,053
 5,693,156

 454,351
 1,547,285
 3,834,292

-67.4
-82.6
-81.2
-72.7
-67.6
-73.3
-72.4
-62.7

 1,430,834
 55,980
 37,304

 1,033,677
 9,056,445

 778,965
 2,622,317
 5,797,935

-57.6
-70.1
-70.6
-59.5
-56.4
-61.9
-60.6
-51.9

-44.8
-50.1
-45.1

Non Revenue Passengers  49,051 -68.2  608,288 -61.0  901,764 -51.1

 33,440 -88.6  657,003 -78.2  1,211,719 -66.3Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  1,113 -80.2  18,838 -67.8  29,575 -57.7
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DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
ALASKA AIRLINES
NORWEGIAN AIR
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
EMIRATES AIRLINES
TURKISH AIR
KOREAN
QATAR AIRWAYS
CARIBBEAN AIR
AEROFLOT
AER LINGUS
KLM
ALITALIA
AVIANCA
IBERIA
LUFTHANSA

Airline Name
 4,952,533
 4,388,284
 1,741,367

 574,464
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic
 2,108,600
 1,909,084

 808,995
 0

 505,788
 472,951
 409,194
 389,982
 349,844
 216,720
 201,145
 200,240
 197,706
 194,837
 193,975
 192,943
 181,481
 176,416
 176,179
 171,421

Intl
 7,061,133
 6,297,368
 2,550,362
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 389,982
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 176,179
 171,421
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Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 29.4
 55.7
 66.3
 68.7
 70.9
 72.8
 74.5
 76.2
 77.6
 78.5
 79.4
 80.2
 81.0
 81.8
 82.6
 83.4
 84.2
 84.9
 85.7
 86.4

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
ATLAS AIR
CATHAY PACIFIC
UNITED PARCEL
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
KOREAN
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
DELTA
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
LUFTHANSA
AMERICAN
ACE BELGIUM FREIGH
BRITISH AIRWAYS
KALITTA AIR LLC
QATAR AIRWAYS
ABX AIR INC
KLM
ASIANA

Airline Name

 94,543
 63,027
 59,478
 55,799
 52,143
 51,322
 49,854
 46,937
 45,335
 39,888
 39,249
 35,639
 31,399
 29,596
 26,304
 25,799
 25,390
 24,154
 21,658
 20,180

Tons
Ranking by Freight Volume

Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending October 2020JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

107.2 42

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airl ines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 107.2  7
International Passenger Service

 51.8  42

Freighter Service
 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)
@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 138.1

 20.7

 5

 38

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

51.6 57@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

158.8 99

DOMESTIC
CANADA
CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA
CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA
MEXICO
TRANSATLANTIC
TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data
 11,749,281

 130,294

 2,739,891

 1,161,579

 680,684

 6,515,060

 1,308,457

Passengers
 328,083

 438

 4,944

 31,195

 7,133

 463,269

 311,499

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 8.2
 13.7
 18.9
 23.8
 28.3
 32.8
 37.2
 41.3
 45.2
 48.7
 52.1
 55.2
 58.0
 60.5
 62.8
 65.1
 67.3
 69.4
 71.3
 73.1

Scheduled
Commuter

 91.1
 16.1

 5
 2

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag

 30.9
 20.9

 3
 39

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 103.0
 4.2

 41
 1

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico
Transpacific
Transatlantic
Carribean and Bermuda 

 2
 6
 2
 8

 23
 16

 3.4
 1.0
 6.0
 1.9

 19.7
 19.6


