Total passenger traffic at JFK fell by 83.2 percent (-4.313 million passengers), practically tied with LaGuardia for the second-largest decline after New York Stewart International. The international sector (typically accounting for more than half of JFK's total passenger activity) saw its passenger volume sink by 86.5 percent (-2.459 million travelers). Delta, JetBlue, American, Norwegian and British Airways accounted for most of the losses as they jointly transported 997,152 fewer passengers. Domestic passenger traffic at JFK plunged 79.05 percent (-1.854 million travelers). Delta, JetBlue and American posted a combined loss of 1.718 million travelers. JFK's total freight activity saw a 3.6 percent drop (-4,029 short tons). As in the previous eight months, the decline was entirely driven by the international sector's eighth consecutive double-digit decrease (-14,439 short tons/-16.1 percent), while domestic cargo soared (10,410 tons/+44.3 percent).

Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ OCTOBER 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-d	12 I	
Current	%	Current	%	С

12 M onths Ending
Current %

JFK

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	491,351	-79.1	7,208,497	-69.6	11,749,281	-58.6
International	382,315	-86.5	7,384,045	-74.7	12,535,965	-63.5
Total Revenue Passengers	873,666	-83.2	14,592,542	-72.4	24,285,246	-61.3
Non Revenue Passengers	49,051	-68.2	608,288	-61.0	901,764	-51.1
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	33,440	-88.6	657,003	-78.2	1,211,719	-66.3
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	8,120	-62.5	101,981	-53.1	144,215	-44.8
International	5,691	-60.9	62,383	-58.8	90,002	-50.1
General Aviation	314	-82.3	5,136	-63.1	8,638	-45.1
Total	14,125	-62.8	169,500	-55.7	242,855	-46.9
Note:freighter flights included in above	1,835	71.2	15,771	40.4	18,019	32.6
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	1,113	-80.2	18,838	-67.8	29,575	-57.7
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	33,935	44.3	282,904	19.2	328,083	13.7
International	75,237	-16.1	638,287	-27.1	818,478	-23.6
Total	109,172	-3.6	921,191	-17.2	1,146,561	-15.7
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	4,934	-32.4	46,443	-43.7	62,615	-37.4
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	82,689	-68.5	925,584	-67.4	1,430,834	-57.6
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	0	-100.0	27,257	-82.6	55,980	-70.1
Airport Coach Passengers	0	-100.0	20,079	-81.2	37,304	-70.6
Taxis Dispatched	28,257	-88.3	592,053	-72.7	1,033,677	-59.5
Total Air Train Passengers	353,373	-80.2	5,693,156	-67.6	9,056,445	-56.4
Paid Howard Beach Passengers	28,935	-84.8	454,351	-73.3	778,965	-61.9
Paid Jamaica Passengers	74,702	-87.9	1,547,285	-72.4	2,622,317	-60.6
On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers	249,736	-74.4	3,834,292	-62.7	5,797,935	-51.9

•		L	<u> </u>								
Airline Ranking by Passengers								Rankii	ng by Fr	eight Volume	
Rank	Airline Name	Domesti	С	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	е	Tons	Cum%
1	DELTA	4,952,5	33	2,108,600	7,061,133	29.4	1	FEDERAL EX	PRESS	94,543	8.2
2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	4,388,2	34	1,909,084	6,297,368	55.7	2	ATLAS AIR		63,027	13.7
3	AMERICAN	1,741,3	67	808,995	2,550,362	66.3	3	CATHAY PAG	CIFIC	59,478	18.9
4	ALASKA AIRLINES	574,4	64	0	574,464	68.7	4	UNITED PAR	CEL	55,799	23.8
5	NORWEGIAN AIR		0	505,788	505,788	70.9	5	AIR TRANSP	ORT INT'L	52,143	28.3
6	BRITISH AIRWAYS		0	472,951	472,951	72.8	6	CARGOLUX	AIRLINES	51,322	32.8
7	VIRGIN ATLANTIC		0	409,194	409,194	74.5	7	KOREAN		49,854	37.2
8	AIR FRANCE		0	389,982	389,982	76.2	8	CHINA AIRLI	NES (CAL	46,937	41.3
9	EMIRATES AIRLINES		0	349,844	349,844	77.6	9	DELTA		45,335	45.2
10	TURKISH AIR		0	216,720	216,720	78.5	10	AIR CHINA II	NTERNATI	39,888	48.7
11	KOREAN		0	201,145	201,145	79.4	11	VIRGIN ATL	ANTIC	39,249	52.1
12	QATAR AIRWAYS		0	200,240	200,240	80.2	12	LUFTHANSA		35,639	55.2
13	CARIBBEAN AIR		0	197,706	197,706	81.0	13	AMERICAN		31,399	58.0
14	AEROFLOT		0	194,837	194,837	81.8	14	ACE BELGIU	M FREIGH	•	60.5
15	AER LINGUS		0	193,975	193,975	82.6	15	BRITISH AIR		26,304	62.8
16	KLM		0	192,943	192,943	83.4	16	KALITTA AIF		25,799	65.1
17	ALITALIA		0	181,481	181,481	84.2	17	QATAR AIRV		25,390	67.3
18	AVIANCA		0	176,416	176,416	84.9	18	ABX AIR INC		24,154	69.4
19	IBERIA		0	176,179	176,179	85.7	19	KLM		21,658	71.3
20	LUFTHANSA		0	171,421	171,421	86.4	20	ASIANA		20,180	73.1
					Passenger Demographic Data ACI ASQ Monthly Surveys; 2018						
Passengers & Freight by Market Group											
12 Month Ending Data Passengers		Freight	Leisure/C Male	ther		84.2% 43.2%	Connect Average	ing Passengers	29.9% 42.4		
DOM	ESTIC	1	1,749,281	328,083	Female			56.8%	Average	age	42.4
CAN	ADA		130,294	438			lode o	f Access:		assenger Residen	
CARI	BBEAN + BERMUDA		2,739,891	4,944	Private Ca			33.0% 4.2%	NYC		57.8%
CENT	TRAL AND SOUTH AMERI	CA	1,161,579	31,195	Taxi/Limo			32.1%	Manhatt Brooklyr		13.7% 18.2%
MEX	ICO		680,684	7,133	Uber/Lyft			10.6%	Queens	•	19.4%
	NSATLANTIC		6,515,060	463,269	Bus/Shut			8.0%	New Jer	sey	1.7%
				•	Rail/Subv	vay		12.1%	Long Isla		27.5%
TRAI	NSPACIFIC		1,308,457	311,499					Westche	ester & Rockland	7.4% 1.2%
									Connect	icut	1.2%
ADI sebestulo o ciulino e comitara 1516					<u> </u>						
	ADI schedules: airli				ADI schedules: Nonstop Destinations						
Dome	estic Passenger Service	Fligh	ts (daily)	Airlines	1	c nonstop		served	F	lights (daily)	Cities
	scheduled		91.1	5		vice Provi				103.0	41
C	Commuter		16.1	2	Service Exclusively by		ely by F	_		4.2	1
		@Sub-Total	107.2	7				@Su	b-Total	107.2	42
International Passenger Service		International nonstop cities served									
S	Scheduled: USA Flag		30.9	3	Jet service provided						
8	Scheduled: Foreign Flag		20.9	39	Cer	ntral Amer	ica Les	s Mexico		3.4	2
		@Sub-Total	51.8	42	Sou	uth Americ	a			1.0	6
Freio	hter Service				Me	xico				6.0	2
		@Sub-Total	0.0	0	. I	nspacific				1.9	8
		woun-10tal	0.0	0	Tra	nsatlantic				19.7	23
@US	A Airlines(Un-duplicated))	138.1	5	Car	ribean and	Bermi	uda		19.6	16
@Fo	reign Airlines(Un-duplica	ted)	20.7	38				@Su	b-Total	51.6	57
	_ ` ` '	•						_			

Total number of cities having nonstop services

158.8

99